



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO.876 OF 2023
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION ST. NO.10379 OF 2023
IN
APPEAL AGAINST ORDER ST.NO.1394 OF 2023

Pralhad Chirkutrao Bobde and ors.

-Vs-

M/s Pyramid Realtors, a registered Partnership firm and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.Yash Bangale, counsel h/f Mr. A.S.Dhore, counsel for the applicants.

CORAM : VRUSHALI V.JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03.11.2023

1. This is an application for condonation of 88 days delay in filing application for restoration of the appeal against order dismissed in default for non removal of office objections.

2. For the reasons stated in the civil application, the civil application is allowed and the delay is hereby condoned.

3. Civil application stands disposed of

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION ST. NO.10379 OF 2023

1. This is an application for restoration of Appeal Against Order dismissed in default for non removal of office objections.

2. For the reasons stated in the civil application, the civil application is allowed and the Appeal Against Order is hereby restored to its original file.
3. Civil application stands disposed of.

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER ST.NO.1394 OF 2023

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after Diwali Vacations.

JUDGE