

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 60 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Pralhad S/o Chirkutrao Bobde And OthersPETITIONER
V/S

M/s Pyramid Realtors, Nagpur, Through ItsRESPONDENT
Partners Prashant S/o Babasaheb Wasade And
Others

ANUP SHANKAR DHORE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st August, 2024

P.C. :

Re-issue notice to R.No. 2 returnable by four weeks. In the
meantime counsel to file civil application for correct address of
R.No. 1.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)