

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 60 OF 2023**

**In  
STAMP NO. OF**

**Pralhad S/o Chirkutrao Bobde And Others ....PETITIONER  
V/S**

**M/s Pyramid Realtors, Nagpur, Through Its ....RESPONDENT  
Partners Prashant S/o Babasaheb Wasade And  
Others**

**ANUP SHANKAR DHORE for Petitioner  
MANISH RAJENDRA JOHARAPURKAR for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 9th October, 2025**

**P.C. :  
AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 18/11/2025.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**