



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.60 OF 2023

Pralhad s/o Chirkutrao Bobde and ors **Vs.** M/s. Pyramid Realtors, Nagpur and
anr.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. M.R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for respondent No.1/Caveator.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 18.11.2025.

. None for the appellants, even on second call.
Stand over to **27.11.2025.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...