



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**APPEAL AGAINST ORDER NO.60/2023**

**Pralhad S/o Chirkutrao Bobde and others**

**...Versus...**

**M/s Pyramid Realtors, a registered Partnership firm Nagpur through its Partner**  
**Shri Prashant S/o Babasaheb Wasade and another**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. A.S. Dhore and Mr. A.M. Quazi, Advocates for appellants  
Mr. M.R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for respondent No.1

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 30/01/2026**

1. Stand over to 13/02/2026.
2. To be heard along with Appeal Against Order  
St.No.1655/2026.

**(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)**

Wadkar